

# Office of the Chicago City Clerk



## Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

**Meeting Date:** 

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

7/28/2011

Silverstein, Debra L. (50)

Ordinance

Issuance of Sign(s)/Signboard(s) at 6236 N Western Ave (279 sq. ft.)



CITY COUNCIL CITY OF CHICAGO

ť

COMMITTEE on ZONING CITY HALL, ROOM 304 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

September 8, 2011

#### **REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON ZONING**

Reporting for your Committee on Zoning, Landmarks, and Building Standards which a meeting was held on September 1, 2011, I beg leave to recommend that YOUR HONORABLE BODY PASS various Ordinances transmitted herewith for the purpose of reclassifying the particular areas.

I beg leave to recommend the PASSAGE of 7 Ordinances which were corrected and amended in their amended form. They are application numbers MA-129, 17297, TAD-464, 17316, A-7707, 17302, and 17265. Please let the record reflect that Application number 17297 is a "Type 1" zoning amendment, therefore, all plans and drawings regarding this application must be published in the Journal of City Council proceedings.

I beg leave to recommend approval of 18 advertising signs at various locations.

I beg leave to PASS 2 Ordinances to waive Historical Landmark Fees for properties located at 11232 S. Langley Avenue and 2850 W. Logan Boulevard.

At this time, I move for PASSAGE of this report by the last most favorable roll call vote of the Committee on Finance with the same motion to reconsider.

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel S. Solis Chairman, Committee on Zoning



### ORDINANCE

#### Be it ordained by the city of Chicago:

**Section 1.** That the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby authorized and directed to issue a sign permit to Doyle Signs, Inc 232 W. Interstate Road Addison, IL 60101, for the erection of a sign/signboard over 24 feet in height and/or over 100 square feet (in area of one face) at Furniture Bargains located at 6236 N Western Ave, Chicago, Illinois with the dimensions. Height and square foot area:

Dimensions:Length:69' 8"Height:4'Height above grade / roof to top of the sign:14

Total Square foot area: 279

Notwithstanding any provisions of Title 17 of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago (The City Zoning Ordinance) to the contrary, the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby directed and authorized to issue a sign permit to the address referenced within this ordinance.

**Section 2.** This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and due publication.

Debra L Silverstein Alderman, 50<sup>th</sup> Ward

		n Sadah 🗎 🦿 👘 🔐	and a survey and the set of the set	้ เกิดสามสาว	Sall a to see a		<b>IN</b>	35
	Si	gn Permit A	pplicati	on	e e e			
APPROVAL NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER 100400394	ANNUAL FEE	WORK CODE		DRAWINGS YES			
DATE OF APPLICATION 06/28/2011			TYPE OF SIGN FLAT OR BOX					
ADDRESS OF SIGN 6236 N WESTERN AV	/E, 60659-		LENGTH	ft. 69	ін 8	HEIGHT	ft 4	и 0
BUILDING	ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER		AREA	sq ft 279		WEIGHT		LBS. 650
TYPE OF PERMIT NEW CONS	STRUCTION (SIGN)		SIGN HEIGHT ABOV	E GRADE/ROOF				ft . 14
PAYER OF ANNUAL INSPECTION FURNITURE BARGAIN	S, FURNITURE BARGAINS			EGULAR	· · ·			
6236 N WESTERN AVE CHICAGO, IL 60659			IGN WILL READ	ARGAINS	۰ د		· .	
. (630)543-9490							· · ·	
SIGN MANUFACTURER DOYLE SIGNS, INC			NO OF LAMPS	7	ŕ	total watta 820		
ADDRESS WHERE SIGN CAN BE SEEN I	PRIOR TO ERECTION		TYPE OF LAMP	NEON	•			с
TICKET NUMBER RE	NNSPECTION CONTROL NUMBER		NO OF BALLAST/T	ransformers 5		input of t 120	RANSFORMERS	
0 TYPE OF SUPPORT FOR SIGN BU	JILDING		CONTRACTOR V	VILL INSTALL			ADS	
SIGN BOARD SUPPORT MEMBERS	NONE	т	YPE OF SWITCH	SPECIAL				•
ANNUÄL FEE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L	OCATION OF SWITCH	LISTED F	LUSH TO	OGGLE		·
CONSTRUCTION FEE 1017 B FEE TOTAL FEE AMOUNT PAID	200.00	# for Zoning_	ION LOCATION INSTALLATIO ILLUMINATEI TO THE EAST	O CHANNEL	LETTER	S TO BE M		
BALANCE DUE							•	

The undersigned certify that the statements in this application are true and correct and that all work done under the proposed permit will conform to the requirements of the Chicago Municipal Code

	REG NO	E92684	BOND NO.	REG NO	E92684
ELECT CONTR DOYLE SIGINS INC		ELECTR	SIGN ERECTOR DOYLE SIGINS INC	T	SIGNER
ADDRESS			ADDRESS		
232 INTERSTATE RD - P.O. BOX 10	068		232 INTERSTATE RD - P.O. BOX	1068	
ADDISON, IL 60101-		-	ADDISON IL, 60101-		
SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE			SIGNATURE		•
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

The permit issued on this application will authorize only signs here applied for. If other signs are to be erected they must be covered by additional permits

City of Chicago

Rahm Emanuel, Mayor



**Department of Buildings** 

Michael Merchant, Commissioner

ES\_PERM\_APP\_WEB RD060211

AP #:100400394

TYPE OF BUSINESS	SIGN BOND REQUIRED?	YES .
Name:	COUNCIL ORDER REQUIRED	YES
LIC #:	- IS SPECIAL PERMISSION REQUIRED FROM CH	IEF ELECTRICAL
Renewal Date:		
Projects Over: Y Private Property		
N Public Way Grant Permit #:	IF YES, ATTACH LETTER OF REQUEST	
Planned Development/Manufacturing       PMD/PD#:         Zoning District:       C2         Other:       C2-2	TIME STAMP	
Zoning District: C2 Other: C2-2 TYPE OF SIGN:	-	
ADVERTISING X ILLUMINATE MOVEABLE		
X BUSINESS FLASHING	4	,
TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF LOT (IN FEET) . 100		
TOTAL AREA OF NEW SIGN (SQ.FT.) 279		
TOTAL AREA OF ALL SIGNS ON LOT (SQ.FT.) 484		
HEIGHT OF SIGN ABOVE GRADE (TO TOP) 18ft 0ir		
		APPROVED FOR PERMIT
DISTANCE OF CURB LINE OUTER EDGE (ft) 15 DISTANCE OF STRUCTURE INNER EDGE (ft) 15	-	ATTROVEDTORTERWIT
	REMARKS	
DISTANCE FROM (ft):		
A. PUBLIC PARK (OVER 10 ACRES) 360		
B. EXPRESSWAY (IF LESS THAN 1,000 FT.) 257	-	
C. RESIDENCE DISTRICT (ADVERTISING SIGNS ONLY) 105	-	
IF REPLACEMENT SIGN OR CHANGE OF FACE, WHAT DOES THE EXISTING SIGN		
READ?		
Original Payee:	-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Landmark Hold: Status:	-	
ZONING (OFFICE USE ONLY)		
		•
· .		
ES_PERM_APP_WEB RD060211 AP #:100400394	· ·	Page 2

.